



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **SERTA 28/2025 & CM APPL. 70561/2025**

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE
DELHI NORTH NEW DELHI**

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Kunal
Kapoor and Mr. Yatharth Tripathi,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

At joint request, list on 13th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/AS