



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011295802024

+ SERTA 28/2025, CM APPL. 70561/2025
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CENTRAL
EXCISE DELHI NORTH NEW DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC Mr.
Dipak Raj, Mr. Aryaman Singh
Chouhan, Mr. Aditya
Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

MS ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Kunal
Kapoor, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

1. Adjournment has been sought by learned Counsel representing
the Appellant. Hence, the matter is adjourned to 23.11.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

SHAIL JAIN, J

AUGUST 13, 2026

Pallavi/HP